Water Boil Notice: All Residents of Gulf Aire Subdivision, St. Joe Beach Area

Due to an accidental break to the water main or a need to repair a water line that supplies your drinking water, there is a concern for possible contamination in the Gulf-Aire Subdivision, in the St. Joe Beach Service Area.

Therefore, as a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking or cooking be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative bottled water may used for these purposes.

When the main has been repaired and flushed. A bacteriological sample of the water will be collected and sent to the laboratory. This precautionary boil water notice will remain in effect until the bacteriological sample shows the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions you may contact Glenn Davis at the Water Department Office at 229-6395 or John Grantland at the City of Port St. Joe Public Works Office at 229-8247.


Comments are posted from viewers like you and do not always reflect the views of this station.
powered by Disqus
8195 Front Beach Road Panama City Beach, FL 32407 Station: 850-234-7777 News: 850-230-5221 Fax: 850-233-6647 FCC Form 398
Gray Television, Inc. - Copyright © 2002-2014 - Designed by Gray Digital Media - Powered by Clickability 84137157 - wjhg.com/a?a=84137157